Little Rock
Rogers
Jonesboro
Austin
MitchellWilliamsLaw.com

Mitchell, Williams, Selig, Gates & Woodyard, P.L.L.C.

## Arkansas Environmental Personnel Job Opening: Arkansas Environmental Federation Seeks Executive Director



Walter Wright, Jr. wwright@mwlaw.com (501) 688.8839

## 06/18/2018

The Arkansas Environmental Federation ("AEF") has a job posting referencing their search for a new Executive Director.

As noted in a June 14th post (<u>see post here</u>), current AEF Executive Director Charles Miller announced that he will be retiring in October 2018.

The AEF describes itself as a:

... non-profit association with over 200 members, primarily Arkansas businesses and industries that manufacture products, provide services, and employ skilled workers in Arkansas while also ensuring that their operations comply with all federal and state environmental, safety, and health regulations.

AEF's job posting for the Executive Director position states:

The Arkansas Environmental Federation (AEF), a well-established nonprofit association, is seeking an Executive Director. Applicants should have a minimum of a four-year college degree, possess good written and oral communication skills and demonstrate an ability to grow and sustain association membership. All candidates for this job should be committed to the organization's goal of growth with environmental concern. Compensation is negotiable. Resumes should be submitted to <a href="mailto:cmmbenv@gmail.com">cmmbenv@gmail.com</a> or Executive Director Position, 415 N. McKinley, Suite 835, Little Rock, AR 72205. Inquiries may be directed to Marge Brookins (501) 374-0263. The deadline for applicants to respond is July 13, 2018. The AEF is an equal opportunity employer.